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                                                      5|YD V5L, VZHL TFP_)v_&vZ# 
 

 

                  VZHNFZ  o XF[V[A V[P SF[,;FJF,F 

                                    ;FDFJF/F o HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ VF;LP,M VMlO;ZzL sSFINFBFT]f 
 

 

VZHLGL CSLST ov 

 

lJQFIov  VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHNFZ zL XF[V[A V[P SF[,;FJF,F VF.P0LPG\P##$4 

 TFP!_v_5vZ_Z# GF\ ;\NE[" SZ[, V5L, AFATP  
 

;\NE" ov  VZHNFZzLGL V5L, G\PZ_Z##___Z)Z4 TFP_)v_&vZ_Z# GL V5L,P  
  

 VZHNFZ zL XF[V[A V[P SF[,;FJF,F äFZF VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ DFlCTL DF\UJFGL VZHL                      

TFP!_v_5vZ_Z# YL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL4 SFINF lJEFUGF\ J0FzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;]ZTG[ 

;\AMWLG[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GM VF.P0LPG\P ##$ K[P H[ VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ V[ShLSI]8LJ 

VF;LPzL4 GFUZLS ;]lJWF S[gN=4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF V+[GF\ SFINF lJEFUG[ 

TFP!Zv_5vZ_Z# YL  TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V+[GF\ SFINF lJEFUG[ .GJ0" ,F[PG\PZ)$4 

TFP!&v_5vZ_Z# YL D/[, K[P VZHNFZ wJFZF DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGID V\TU"T 5|YD V5L, V5L, 

VlWSFZL VG[ ,F[ VF[lO;ZzL4 SFINF lJEFUG[ TFP_)v_&vZ_Z# YL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ V+[GF\ SFINF 

lJEFUG[ .GJ0" ,F[PG\P&#Z4 TFP!#v_&vZ_Z# YL D/[, K[P  

V5L, TASS[ VZHNFZGL ZH}VFT 

 VZHNFZ zL XF[V[A V[P SF[,;FJF,FV[ VZHL VgJI[ D]N'FVF[GL RRF" SZL ;DH VF5[, K[P H[ D]HA 

DFlCTLGF\ D]N'F G\P AFAT[ lNGv_* DF\ C]SD SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

V5L, TASS[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGL ZH}VFT 

 HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ZHF 5Z CF[I ;]GFJ6LDF\ U[ZCFHZ CTFP   

C]SD 

 VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLSTF[ wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]SD SZL 

V5L,GF[ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 p5ZF[ST CSLST[ VZHNFZG[ TFPZ_v_&vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H ~A~ ;]GFJ6LDF\ AF[,FJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\ 

VZHNFZ wJFZF T[DGL D}/ VZHLGF\ D]N'F G\P! VgJI[ DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JF ZH]VFT SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[YL 

VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL T[DH ZH]VFT wIFG[ ,[TF\4 VZHNFZGL VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/GL D}/ VZHLGF D]N'F 

G\Ps!f GL DFlCTL lJGFD}<I[ lNGv_5 DF\ VF5JFGF[ VFYL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ VF;LP,F[ VF[lO;Z4 

SFINF lJEFUG[ C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 JW]DF\4 VZHNFZzLV[ DF\U[, DFlCTL AFAT[ SF[. GFZFHUL CF[I TF[ T[VF[ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIF[U4 

SD"IF[UL EJG4 ALHF[ DF/4 ;lRJF,I4 UF\WLGUZ BFT[ ALHL V5L, SZJF :JT\+ K[P 
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        s!f     HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ VF;LP,F[ VF[lO;Z sSFINF BFT]f 5|lT4PPHF6 TYF DFlCTL lJGFD}<I[ 

      VF5L VD, SZFJJF DF8[P 

        sZf  VZHNFZ zL XF[V[A V[P SF[,;FJF,F4 !Zq*554 SF[,;FJF,F V[5F8"D[g84 ZF6L T/FJ4 ;]ZTv# 

 T[VMGL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[ C]SD N'FZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, lGSF, ;AA HF6 ;F~P   
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                                                      5|YD V5L, VZHL G\PZ_Z##___5Z! 

  TFP!(v_(vZ# 
 

 

                  VZHNFZ  o zL IF[U[X lXJ,F, 9]\DZ 

                                    ;FDFJF/F o V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ ,M VMlO;ZzL sSFINFBFT]f 
 

 

VZHLGL CSLST ov 

 

lJQFIov  VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ VZHNFZ zL IF[U[X lXJ,F, 9]\DZ VF.P0LPG\P)$Z4 

 TFP!#v_*vZ_Z# GF\ ;\NE[" SZ[, V5L, AFATP  
  

 VZHNFZ zL IF[U[X lXJ,F, 9]\DZ äFZF VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ DFlCTL DF\UJFGL VZHL                      

TFP!#v_*vZ_Z# YL VF;LP,F[ VF[lO;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzL4 SFINF BFT]4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 

;]ZTG[ ;\AMWLG[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GM VF.P0LPG\P )$Z K[P H[ VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ V[ShLSI]8LJ 

VF;LPzL4 GFUZLS ;]lJWF S[gN=4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF V+[GF\ SFINF lJEFUG[ 

TFP!5v_5vZ_Z# YL  TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V+[GF\ SFINF lJEFUG[ .GJ0" ,F[PG\P(_*4 

TFP!*v_*vZ_Z# YL D/[, K[P VF.P0LPG\P)$Z4 TFP!#v_*vZ_Z# ;\NE[" VZHNFZ wJFZF DFlCTL VlWSFZ 

VlWlGID V\TU"T 5|YD V5L, V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ ,F[ VF[lO;ZzL4 SFINF lJEFUG[ TFP!(v_(vZ_Z# YL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ V+[GF\ SFINF lJEFUG[ .GJ0" ,F[PG\P)5!4 TFP!)v_(vZ_Z# YL D/[, K[P  

V5L, TASS[ VZHNFZGL ZH}VFT 

 VZHNFZ zL IF[U[X lXJ,F, 9]\DZGG[ V5L,GF SFD[ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGL lJQFI J:T]GL 

:5Q8TFqZH]VFT VY[" TFP#!v_(vZ_Z# GF ZMH CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[,P 5Z\T] ;NZ TFZLB[ V5L, ;]GFJ6LDF\ 

T[VF[ U[ZCFHZ ZC[,P H[YL OZLYL TFP!#v_)vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[,P T[D KTF\ ALHL ;]GFJ6LDF\ 

56 T[VF[ U[ZCFHZ ZC[,P    

C]SD 

 VZHNFZGL D}/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLSTF[ wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]SD SZL 

V5L,GF[ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 p5ZF[ST CSLST[ VZHNFZG[ TFP#!v_(vZ_Z# TYF TFP!#v_)vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H ~A~ 

;]GFJ6LDF\ AF[,FJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\ VZHNFZ U[ZCFHZ ZC[,P JW]DF\4 D]/ VZHL G\P)$Z4 TFP!#v_*vZ_Z# 

GL VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ V[ShLSI]8LJ VF;LPzL4 GFUZLS ;]lJWF S[gN=4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF V+[GF\ SFINF lJEFUG[ TFP!5v_5vZ_Z# YL  TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V+[GF\ SFINF 

lJEFUG[ .GJ0" ,F[PG\P(_*4 TFP!*v_*vZ_Z# YL D/[, K[P ;NZ VZHLDF\ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, S[;GL lJUTF[ 

8FpG %,FGL\U lJEFUG[ ,FUT CF[I SFINF lJEFUqVFZP8LPVF.P;[,qVFPG\Pq$5!4 TFPZ!v_*vZ_Z# YL HFC[Z 

DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P8FpG %,FGZzL4 8LP5LP lJEFU4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ VZHL ;\5}6" TANL, SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P H[YL VF5GF wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFGF[ C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 

  

 



 

 

 JW]DF\4 VZHNFZzLV[ DF\U[, DFlCTL AFAT[ SF[. GFZFHUL CF[I TF[ T[VF[ U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIF[U4 

SD"IF[UL EJG4 ALHF[ DF/4 ;lRJF,I4 UF\WLGUZ BFT[ ALHL V5L, SZJF :JT\+ K[P 
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         VZHNFZ zL IF[U[X lXJ,F, 9]\DZ4 Z(4 ;tTFWFZ S'5F ;F[;FI8L4 V[PS[P ZF[04 JZFKF4 ;]ZT T[VMGL 

 V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[ C]SD N'FZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, lGSF, ;AA HF6 ;F~P 
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                  VZHNFZ  o zL T<CF RF\NLJF,F 

                                    ;FDFJF/F o .PRFPV5L, VlWSFZL VG[ ,M VMlO;ZzL sSFINFBFT]f 
 

 

OZLIFNGL CSLST ov 

lJQFI ov VF.P0LPG\P!5*& HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"4 DwI:Y SR[ZL4 ;]ZT 

 DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5+ G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.q#$$4 TFP_#v!_vZ_Z# sSF[d%I]8Z VF.P0LP 

 G\P#__q5&5##f H[ V+[GF BFTFG[ TFP_$v!_vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H D/[, K[P H[ VZHL V\U[ D]N'F 

 G\P! VgJI[ DFlCTL 5]ZL G 5F0L 5F[TFGF lJEFUGL VlT DCtJGL DFlCTL K]5FJL CF[JFG]\ H6FJL 

 TFP_&v!ZvZ_Z# GF\ ;\NE[" SZ[, V5L, AFATP  

 

V5L,GF D]N'F ov 

 VZHNFZ[ V5L,DF\ VFZP8LPVF.PV[S8vZ__5 C[9/ VF.P0LPG\P!5*& HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 

VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"4 DwI:Y SR[ZL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5+ G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.q#$$4 

TFP_#v!_vZ_Z# sSF[d%I]8Z VF.P0LPG\P#__q5&5##f H[ V+[GF BFTFG[ TFP_$v!_vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H D/[, 

K[P H[ VZHL V\U[ D]N'F G\P! VgJI[ DFlCTL 5]ZL G 5F0L 5F[TFGF lJEFUGL VlT DCtJGL DFlCTL K]5FJL CF[JFG]\ 

H6FJL TFP_&v!ZvZ_Z# YL SZ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHL V+[GF V5L, ZHL:8Z[ S|D G\Ps#f V5L, 

G\PZ_Z##___&Z$qZ_Z#vZ$ YL GF[\W SZ[, K[P H[ V5L, VgJI[ CF,GF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

.PRFPVF;LP,F[ VF[lO;ZzLG[ GLR[ D]HAGL 5}T"TF SZ[, K[P  

 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZO[ 5}T"TF ov 

 HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 5|YD z[6L S,FS"4 DwI:Y SR[ZL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5+ 

G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.q#$$4 TFP_#v!_vZ_Z# sSF[d%I]8Z VF.P0LPG\P#__q5&5##f H[ V+[GF BFTFG[ 

TFP_$v!_vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H D/[, K[P SFINF BFTFGF p5,aW Z[S0" D]HA V+[GF\ 5+ G\PSFINF 

BFT]qVFPG\Pq(#&4 TFP!(v!_vZ_Z# YL GLR[ D]HAGL 5}T"TF SZ[, K[P  

 

DF\U[, DFlCTLGL lJUT 5}T"TF 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SlDXGZzL wJFZF WL 

ALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8GL ,FU] S,D q 5[8FS,DYL 

SlDXGZG[ VF5[, TDFD ;tTF s5FJ;"f 5{SLGL ;tTF 

s5FJ;"f T[DGF TFAF C[9/GF VlWSFZLVF[G[qSD"RFZLVF[G[ 

;]PDP5FPGF\ JCLJ8 C[T];Z VFHlNG ;]WLGF TDFD ;]5|T 

SZ[,q;F[\5[,qVF5JFDF\ VFJ[, DP POWER'S GL 

DFlCTLGL 5|DFl6T GS, VF5JLP 

DF\U[, DFlCTL D[/JJF V[S 5FGFGF\ ~FPZP__ ,[B[ S], 

Z) 5FGFGF\ S], ~FP5(P__ EI["YL GS, VF5JFDF\ 

VFJX[P 

 

  

 



 

 VZHNFZGL GD}GFvS GL VZHLGL lJUTF[DF\ DF\U[, DFlCTLGL 5}T"TFDF\ H6FjIF D]HA cc V+[GF 

lJEFUGF p5,aW Z[S0" RSF;6L SZTF TDF[G[ VF5JF HF[U DFlCTLGF 5FGF NL9 ~FPZP__ ,[B[ S], ~FP5(P__ 

sV\S[ ~l5IF V9'FJGf ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF l;lJS ;[g8ZDF\ HDF SZFJL4 T[ Z;LNGL GS, ZH] SI["YL TDF[G[ 

VF5JF HF[U DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJX[ cc D]HAGF[ VZHNFZG[ 5+ G\PSFINF BFT]qVFPG\Pq(#&4 

TFP!(v!_vZ_Z# YL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF HJFA s5}T"TFf 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ ;AA Z;LN 

G\P#__q!Z_4 TFPZ!v!_vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H4 ;[g8=, hF[G4 l;lJ, ;[g8Z BFT[ ~FP5(qv HDF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

H[ VgJI[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF G\PSFINF BFT]qVFZ8LVF.q((&4 TFPZ&v!_vZ_Z# YL VZHNFZ 

wJFZF DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGL GS,F[ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 

;]GFJ6LGL lJUTF[ ov 

 VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHL ;\N[E" DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGL lJQFI J:T]GL :5Q8TFqZH]VFT VY[" 

TFPZZv!ZvZ_Z# GF ZMH CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[,P 5Z\T] ;NZ TFZLB[ V5L, ;]GFJ6LDF\ T[VF[ U[ZCFHZ ZC[,P 

H[YL OZLYL TFPZ)v!ZvZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[,P T[D KTF\ ALHL ;]GFJ6LDF\ 56 T[VF[ U[ZCFHZ 

ZC[,P JW]DF\4 ;NZ A\G[ TFZLB[ VZHNFZ U[ZCFHZ ZC[, CF[I ;]GFJ6LGL TS VF5JF ;\NE[" TFP_&v_!vZ_Z$ 

GF\ ZF[H OZLYL CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[,P 5Z\T] K[<,L ;]GFJ6LDF\ 56 VZHNFZ U[ZCFHZ ZC[,P 

 

V5L, VlWSFZLG]\ TFZ6 ov 

 VZHNFZGL GD}GFvS GL VZHLGL lJUTF[DF\ DF\U[, DFlCTLGL 5}T"TFDF\ H6FjIF D]HA cc V+[GF 

lJEFUGF p5,aW Z[S0" RSF;6L SZTF TDF[G[ VF5JF HF[U DFlCTLGF 5FGF NL9 ~FPZP__ ,[B[ S], ~FP5(P__ 

sV\S[ ~l5IF V9'FJGf ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF l;lJS ;[g8ZDF\ HDF SZFJL4 T[ Z;LNGL GS, ZH] SI["YL TDF[G[ 

VF5JF HF[U DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJX[ cc D]HAGF[ VZHNFZG[ 5+ G\PSFINF BFT]qVFPG\Pq(#&4 

TFP!(v!_vZ_Z# YL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF HJFA s5}T"TFf 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ ;AA Z;LN 

G\P#__q!Z_4 TFPZ!v!_vZ_Z# GF\ ZF[H4 ;[g8=, hF[G4 l;lJ, ;[g8Z BFT[ ~FP5(qv HDF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

H[ VgJI[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF G\PSFINF BFT]qVFZ8LVF.q((&4 TFPZ&v!_vZ_Z# YL VZHNFZ 

wJFZF DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGL GS,F[ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 VFD4 p5ZF[ST RR[", lJUT[ VZHNFZGL GD]GFvS GL VZHLDF\ DF\uIF D]HA p5Z lJUT[ HFC[Z 

DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL IF[uI TYF ;DI;Z HJFA 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, CF[JFG]\ H6FI K[ VG[ VZHNFZ wJFZF 

5|YD V5L, SZJFG]\ SF[. SFZ6 p5l:YT YI[,]\ H6FT]\ GYLP T[YL CF, VZHNFZ V5L,DF\ DF\uIF D]HAGL NFN 

D[/JJF CSSNFZ GYLP ;AA4 GLR[ D]HA C]SD SZL V5L,GF[ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 

C]SD ov 

 VZHNFZGL 5|:T]T V5L, VgJI[ ;\A\lWT 51FSFZG[ TFPZZv!ZvZ_Z#4 TFPZ)v!ZvZ_Z# GF\ 

ZF[H ;JFZ[ !!P#_ S,FS[ CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJ[,P 5Z\T] 51FSFZ ;]GFJ6LDF\ CFHZ ZCIF G CTFP H[YL gIFIGF 

lCTDF\ VZHNFZzLG[ ~A~DF\ ;F\E/JF DF8[ TFP_&v_!vZ_Z$ GF\ ZF[H ;F\H[ $P__ S,FS[ ;]GFJ6L IF[HJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P 5Z\T] ;NZ ;]GFJ6LDF\ 56 VZHNFZ CFHZ ZC[, GlCP H[YL ;NZ ;DIUF/F[ wIFG[ ,[JF HF[U K[P VFYL 

5|:T]T V5L,GF[ U|[; 5LZLI0DF\ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 

 VZHNFZGL VZHLGL DFlCTL 5ZtJ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ .PRFPVF;LP,F[ VF[lO;ZzL wJFZF 

5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLq5}T"TF IF[uI H6FTL CF[I V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZL VZHLGF[ lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
 

  
 

 



 
 
 JW]DF\4 5|YD V5L,GF\ C]SD S[ T[GL VD,JFZL AFAT[ VF5 C]SDYL GFZFH S[ V;\T]Q8 CF[I TF[ DFlCTL 

D[/JJFGF VlWlGIDGL S,Dv!)s#f T[DH U]HZFT DFlCTLGF[ VlWSFZ lGIDF[vZ_!_ GL S,Dv&sZf D]HA 

VF C]SD D?IFGL TFZLBYL lNGv)_ DF\ ZFHI DFlCTL SlDXGZ4 U]HZFT DFlCTL VFIF[U4 cc SD"IF[UL EJG cc 

a,F[S G\P!4 ALHF[ DF/4 ;[S8Zv!_V[4 UF\WLGUZv#(Z_!_4 U]HZFTG[ SZL XSXF[P  

lJS<5[ 

 VFIF[UGL J[A;F.8 http://gic.gujarat.gov.in/default.aspx p5Z VF[G,F.G ALHL 

V5L, SZJF TDF[ CSSNFZ KF[P 
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TFP     v_!vZ_Z$                        ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFP 
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 s!f  VZHNFZ zL T<CF RF\NLJF,F4 !Zq**$4 ZF6L T/FJ4 DF[8L Dl:HNGL AFH]DF\4 ;]ZTP 

 DF[PG\P((&&&v((5*) T[VMGL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[ C]SD N'FZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

 lGSF, ;AA HF6 ;F~P 

sZf HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ .PRFPVF;LP,F[ VF[lO;ZzL sSFINF BFT]f 5|lT4 HF6 ;F~P 

 


